
 
 

Date:  November 15, 2023 

To:  All City Employees 

From: Paige Green, City Clerk/HR Manager 

Subject:  Scheduled City Holidays for 2024 

The following holidays will be observed by the City in 2024. I hope that this will assist you with 

your planning. 

 

HOLIDAY OBSERVED   DATE OBSERVED 

New Year’s Day        Monday, January 1, 2024 

Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday  Monday January 15, 2024 

Good Friday        Friday March 29, 2024 

Memorial Day          Monday May 27, 2024 

Independence Day                     Thursday July 4, 2024 

Labor Day          Monday September 2, 2024 

Veterans Day                       Monday November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving           Thursday Nov. 28 & Friday 29, 2024  

Christmas                       Tuesday Dec. 24 Wednesday Dec. 25 & Thursday Dec 26, 2024 

    
       

The City Council voted unanimously Monday January 13, 2014 to adopt North Carolina’s State 

Holiday Schedule. City employees no longer get their birthday off. 

 


